
12                                             1 
>.l

MUMBAI   |   WEDNESDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 2023

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower, co borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold
on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” for the recovery of amount as mentioned below till the recovery of loan dues as
mentioned in appended table. The said property is mortgaged - to M/s Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited for the loan availed by
Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor (s).The secured creditor is having symbolic possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

   
Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road,
Kurla (W), Mumbai – 400070

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery

Amoleena Pramod
Pawar (Borrower)

Pramod Ashok Pawar
(Co-borrower)

Under LAN No.
LKOH0HL0000089126 amounting

to Rs.96,46,889.62/- (Rupees
Ninety Six Lakhs Forty Six

Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty
Nine and Sixty Two Paisa Only) as
on 30.01.2023 + further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

(Rs. 1,09,62,000/- (Rupees
One Crores Nine Lakhs Sixty

Two Thousand Only)
(Reserve Price)

Earnest Money Deposit
Rs. 10,96,200/- (Rupees Ten
Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand

Two Hundred Only)

21-02-2023
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions

Reserve Price
and EMD

Date & Time of
the Auction

Date & Time of
the Inspection

09-02-2023
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

Sl.
No.

1

Description of the secured Asset : All that piece and parcel of Flat No.640, admeasuring of 300 Sq.Ft. of carpet area on the 6th floor, in the “C”
wing of Building No.2 of Prabhadevi SRA Co-Op-Housing Society Ltd., Rajabhau Desai Marg, New Prabhadevi, Mumbai- 400025 bearing F.P.
No.1087, 1088, TPS IV Mahim of Lower Parel Division

Mobile No. 9768746624/9167026816 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 01.02.2023 Edelweiss Housing Finance Ltd.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email,
ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to
participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to:
Beneficiary Name: EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No.- 65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED., IFSC code:
SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 20.02.2023.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact on the Mr. Prakash
Chaudhary Ph. +91- 6351896643/07961200584, Help Line e-mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.

Seal

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)

Oce of the Competent Authority,
U/s 5A of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963.

Mhada Building, Ground Floor, Room No. 69, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

No.DDR-3/Mum./ Deemed Conveyance/Notice/291/2023 Date: - 31/01/2023
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats 

(Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
Public Notice

Application No. 08 of 2023
My Home Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Having address at - CTS No. 1235,
1235/1 to 10, Sir Haji Badruddin Manzil, Near St. Lawrence High School, Marol Village,
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059. ....Applicant Versus. 1) Shri, C. J. Wadia on behalf
of A. H. Wadia Charity Trust, Kurla Estate, Oce Address : A.H. Wadia Marg, Kurla,
Mumbai - 400070. 2-A) Gulamnabi Ahmed Ebrahim Mistry, B) Badruddin Ghasi
Mistry, R/at- Badruddin Mistry Chawl, Marol-Maroshi Road, Near St. Lawrence School,
Marol, Mumbai- 400059.  ....Opponents, and those, whose interests have been vested
in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned
above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this
regard and further action will be taken accordingly.
Description of the Property, :-

Claimed Area
Unilateral Deemed conveyance of land admeasuring 797.50 sq. mtrs. bearing CTS
No. 1235, 1235/1 to 10 Village - Marol, Taluka - Andheri alongwith the building
standing thereon.
The hearing is xed on 16/02/2023 at 3.00 p.m.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Veer)

For District Deputy Registrar, 
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)

Competent Authority,
U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

GOKUL ASHISH CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Regn No. BOM/(WT)/HSG/TC/6704/YEAR 1992 DATE-23/07/1992

Agfa Colony, Dr. R. P. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080.
DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this ofce under Section
11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale, 
management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance 
of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 
20/02/2023 at 3:45 pm at the ofce of this authority.

Respondent No. - (1) New India Industries Ltd. - Manufacturing Of Photo Sectised 
Products, Post Box No. 2511, Jetalpur Rd., Sayaji Gunj, Baroda-390005 (2) M/s. 
Vardhaman Builders (India) - 303, Commerce House, 140, Nagindas Master Rd., Medos 
Rd., Fort, Mumbai-400023 (3) Vardhaman Nagar CHSL- Vardhaman Nagar, Rajendra 
Prasad Rd., Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080 and those, whose interests have been vested in 
the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. 
Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard 
and further action will be taken accordingly. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY :-
Building of Gokul Ashish CHSL along with land as mention below.  

Survey No. Hissa No. Plot No. C.T.S. No. Claimed Area

307 2 - 878/A/1
(C.S.O. Mulund)

184.00 sq.mtr.

Ref. No. MUM/DDR(2)/Notice/320/2023
Place : Konkan Bhavan, 
Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, 
Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan, 
C.B.D. Belapur, 
Navi Mumbai-400614. 
Date : 31/01/2023  Tel.: 022-27574965
Email : ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com

Sd/-
(Pratap Patil)

Competent Authority & District 
Dy. Registrar Co.op. Societies (2), 

East Suburban, Mumbai

SEAL

(For Immovable Property)
(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8 (1) of the security Interest (Enforcement) 

(Rules, 2002)

THE NAVAL DOCKYARD CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD
NAVAL DOCKYARD, LION GATE FORT, MUMBAI-400 023

PH:-9321660750/8779970508

Description of the Immovable Property 

Land with House Property at CTS No.111 admeasuring about 25.4 Sq.Mtrs. i.e. 350 

Sq.Ft. Kalthe House, Bazar Gully, Versova, Villiage - Versova, Mumbai 400 061

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of The Naval Dockyard Co-

operative Bank Ltd., Mumbai; under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 

Assets and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of 

powers conferred Under section 13 (12) read with (rule 3) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 08/08/2022 calling upon the 

Borrowers / Sureties Mrs Reshma Santosh Kalthe (Legal Heir) and widow of Late 
Santosh Narayan Kalthe (Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice 

being Rs. 15,40,881/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs Fourty Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty 
One Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower/Legal Heir having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

Borrower & Sureties and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken symbolic 

possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on 

him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules 2002, on the 19th of January 2023.
The Borrowers/Legal Heir in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 

NOT TO DEAL with the below mentioned property and any dealings with the below 

mentioned property will be subject to the CHARGE of The Naval Dockyard Co-operative 

Bank Ltd., Mumbai; foran amount of Rs. 13,76,015/- (Rs. Thirteen Lakhs Seventy Six 
Thousand & Fifteen only) and interest thereon from 19/01/2023.

The Borrower/Legal Heir's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 

13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sd/-
(SANDEEP DHURAT)
Authorised Officer

The Naval Dockyard Co-operative
Bank Ltd Mumbai

Date : 19/01/2023
Place : Mumbai

POSSESSION NOTICE

�FORM �Z�
(See sub - rule [11(d-1)} of rule 107)

Possession Notice for Immovable Property

Whereas the undersigned being the
Recovery officer of the Mumbai
District Central Co-operative Bank
Ltd. under the Maharashtra
Co-operative Societies Rules,1961
issued a demand notice dated
19/07/2021 calling upon the
judgment debtor.
Shri. Waghmare Sudarshan
Vishnu (Borrower) & Mrs.
Waghmare Swapna Sudarshan
(Co-Borrower) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs.
10,64,726/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty
Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty Six Only) with date of receipt
of the said notice and the judgment
debtor having failed to repay the
amount, the undersigned has
issued a notice for attachment dated
04-08-2022 and attached the
property described herein below.
The judgment debtor having failed to
repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the judgment debtor and the
public in general that the undersigned
has taken possession of the property
described herein below in exercise of
powers conferred on him under rule
107 [ 11(d-1)] of the Maharashtra
Co-Operative Societies Rules,
1961 on this 13th Day of January of
the year 2023.
The judgment debtor in particular and
the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the
property will be subject to the charge
of the Mumbai District Central
Co-Operative Bank Ltd., for an
amount as on date 30/11/2022 Rs.
12,11,688/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh
Eleven Thousand Six Hundred
Eighty Eight Only)  and interest
thereon.

Description of the Immovable
Property

Room No.2, B-Wing, Chandresh
Upwan Housing Soc., Lodha
Hevan, Yadav Nagar, Shirgaon,
Badlapur, Thane.
All that part and parcel of the property
consisting of Room No.2, B-Wing,
Chandresh Upwan Housing Soc.,
Lodha Hevan, Yadav Nagar,
Shirgaon, Badlapur, Thane. Within
the Registration Tahsil- Kalyan and
District - Thane.
Date : 13/01 /2023
Place : Mumbai Sd/-

(B. N. GAIKWAD)
Special Recovery & Sales Officer,

Co-Op Societies, Maharashtra State,
Mumbai District Central Co-Operative

Bank Ltd., Mumbai

SEAL

FORM NO. URC-2
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of 

Chapter XXI of the Act
[Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 

4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]
1.  Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 366(2) of the

CompaniesAct, 2013 (“Act”), an application is proposed to be made after
30 days hereinafter to the Registrar at Mumbai that Shankeshwar
Jewelcraft LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the
Act, as a company limited by shares.

2.  The Principal Object of the Company is “To carry on in India or
elsewhere the business either by using various designs graphically or
otherwise to manufacture and deal in all varieties of jewellery".

3.  Acopyof thedraftmemorandumandarticlesofassociationof theproposed
company may be inspected at the office at Shop No B-12/13,Ground
Floor Glitz Bldg, Champawadi Crosslane, Vithalwadi, Kalbadevi,
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400002.

4.  Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may
communicate their objection writing to the Registrar at Central
Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA),
Plot No. 6,7, 8, Sector5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana),
Pin Code-122050, within 30days from the date of publication of this
notice, with a copy to the LLP at its registered office.

For Shankeshwar Jewelcraft LLP
sd/- 

Pratik Navratanraj Munot Dated this 01st Day of February, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform to the general 
public that original Gift deed, 
Release deed, Sale deed 
agreement, property related chain 
documents, Share Certicate of
shares of distinctive nos. 21 to 
25, on plot bearing survey no. 
145-146, CTS nos.826 and 827 of 
village-Ambivali, Taluka-Andheri 
in the name of Mr. Shantaram 
R Chavan and Mrs Sheela S 
Chavan having address at Flat no. 
005, Manish Chaitali CHS Ltd., 
Manish Nagar, Four Bunglows 
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400058 
is lost/misplaced and a complaint 
regarding the same has been 
registered with D. N. Nagar Police 
Station on 03.09.2021. If any other 
person/s or nancial institution/s/
bank/s etc., has/have any claim 
by way of Lien, Mortgage, Gift, 
Inheritance, Trust or in any 
other manner whatsoever in 
respect of the said FLAT may 
send their claim/s alongwith 
necessary documentary proof to 
the undersigned within 15 days 
from date hereof at  Flat no. 005, 
Manish Chaitali CHS Ltd., Manish 
Nagar, Four Bunglows, Andheri 
(West), Mumbai-400058.

sd/-
Rohan Shantaram Chavan

Mobile: +91 9773724011
Email: rohanmanish@redimail.com

This PDF was  uploade To Teligram channel_ LBS Newspaper platform (https://t.me/LBSNEWSPAPER) @LBSNEWSPAPER



10                                             1 
>.l

NEW DELHI   |   WEDNESDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 2023

a) Appointment of Independent Director in Sundaram Asset Management Company Limited (SAMC): 

Notice is hereby given that Ms. Aarti Ramakrishnan has been appointed as an Independent Director  on the Board of SAMC with 
effect from January 30, 2023. The following details pertaining to the  Director shall be included in the section ‘Details of AMC 
Directors’ in the SAI:

Notice – cum – Addendum to the Scheme Information 
Document/Key Information Memorandum / Statement of Additional 

Information to the schemes of Sundaram Mutual 

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
Place: Chennai R Ajith Kumar 
Date: February 01, 2023 Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact: 
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd 
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund) 
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road,  
Royapettah, Chennai-14. 
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215  
Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com 

Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002. 

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

H
Y

2-
22

-2
3-

10

Name Age/Qualification Brief Experience

Ms. Aarti Ramakrishnan 44 
PGDM Finance & 
Marketing  

Ms. Aarti Ramakrishnan is the Co-Founder and COO of Crayon Data, one of 
Asia's leading Big Data and AI start-ups. She has 22 years of experience in 
Marketing and Analytics, especially in the BFSI domain. In 2012, She set up 
Crayon Data with other fellow founders. She is currently serving as Director 
in Crayon Data India Pvt Ltd and as Partner in Vibromech Advanced 
Technologies LLP.

Name Age/Qualification Brief Experience

Mr. Vikaas M Sachdeva 54 
Commerce Graduate and 
Masters in Management 
studies (Marketing)

Mr Vikaas is the former CEO of EMKAY Investment Managers Limited, a 
wholly owned subsidiary of Emkay Global Financial Services Limited 
(EGFSL). He has over 25 years of work experience across the financial 
services industry, out of which close to a decade has been as a Chief 
Executive Officer. He currently serves as Managing Director in Sundaram 
Alternate Assets Limited.

b) Appointment of Associate Director in Sundaram Asset Management Company Limited (SAMC): 

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Vikaas M Sachdeva has been appointed as an Associate Director  on the Board of SAMC with effect 
from January 30, 2023. The following details pertaining to the Director shall be included in the section ‘Details of AMC Directors’ 
in the SAI:

This PDF was  uploade To Teligram channel_ LBS Newspaper platform (https://t.me/LBSNEWSPAPER) @LBSNEWSPAPER



1 - Œ ı⁄˛±ÎÌ - 2023 - ⁄‘‰Î

1 - FEBRUARY - 2023 - WEDNESDAY7

CMYK  +

ÂËıÎ ±ı¿ ·Î¬◊Ì
‰‘< ÏÁÏ›
ÏÁÀÌ{ı
±ÎÎıB›Ì «¿ÎÁHÎÌ
±ı ËıS◊ ¿ÎÕÛ
±Î’‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰Âı

(’˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á÷,
÷Î. 30 —  Á<÷
‹ËÎ√’ÎÏ·¿Î±ı …> ¿ı·Î
⁄…ıÀ‹Î_ ‰ÕÌ· ‰_ÿÎ V¿Ì‹
·ÎıL« ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰Ì »ı. ±Î
V¿Ì‹ ±I›Îı Á<÷‹Î_ Ëı÷Î
ÏÁÏ› ÏÁÀÌ{Îı ı ±ÎÎıB›
¬ÎÁ Á<Ï‰‘Î ±Î’‰ÎÎı ’˛›ÎÁ
¿‰Î‹Î_ ±ÎT›Îı »ı. ’ÎÏ·¿Î

¶ÎÎ …> ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰ ı·Î
⁄…ıÀ‹Î_ ±ÎÎıB› ±ı ÏÂZÎHÎ
’ ‰‘< ¤Î ‹>¿‰Î‹Î_ ±ÎT›Îı
»ı. Á<÷ ‹ËÎ√’ÎÏ·¿ÎÎ
⁄… ıÀ‹Î_ ±Î ›Î ı…Î ±Î…ı
·ÎıL« ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰Ì Ë÷Ì. ±Î
±_√ı Q›<ÏÏÁ’· ¿Ï‹Âı ¿
Î<_ Ë÷<_ ±ÎÎıB›Ì ¬ÎÁ ¿Î‚∞
’ÎÏ·¿Î ¶ÎÎ Î¬‰Î‹Î_

±Î‰Âı. ±Î√Î‹Ì ‰ÊÛ‹Î_ Á<÷
ÂËı‹Î_ Ëı÷Î ±ı¿ ·Î¬ ¿÷Î_
‰‘< ÏÁÏ› ÏÁÀÌ{Î
±ÎÎıB›Ì «¿ÎÁHÎÌ ¿‰Î‹Î_
±Î‰Âı ±Î µ’Î_÷ ¿Î›‹Ì
‘ÎıHÎı ËıS◊ ¿ÎÕÛ ’HÎ ≥U›>
¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰Âı …ıÎ ¿ÎHÎı
‰ÕÌ·ÎıÌ ±ÎÎıB›Ì ¿Î‚∞
Î¬‰Î‹Î_ ‰‘< Á<Ï‰‘Î ‹‚Âı

’ÎÏ·¿Î ‰Î ‰ÊÛ‹Î_ ‰ÕÌ· ‰_ÿÎÌ ‰Ì V¿Ì‹ ·ÎıL« ¿Âı

⁄…ıÀ‹Î_ ’·ÁÎHÎÎÎ µzÎı√Îıı ÀÁÛÌ ¿ı·Î 
’ÎHÎÌ ±Î’‰Î 112 ¿ÎıÕÌ …Îı√‰Î¥

Õˇıı…Î ’ÎHÎÌÌ
ÀˇÌÀ ¿Ìı ’ÎHÎÌÎı
Ì-›<{ ¿‰Î<_
±Ï¤›Î Á<÷
‹’Î±ı ËÎ◊ ‘›<Ù

(’˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), 
Á÷, ÷Î. 30 — 

’·ÁÎHÎÎÎ ±Î ızÎ ıÏ√¿
±ı¿‹Îıı ÀˇÌÀ ¿ı·<_ Õˇıı…<_
’ÎHÎÌ ÁM·Î› ¿‰Î ‹ÎÀ ı
’ÎÏ·¿ÎÎ ⁄… ıÀ‹Î_ 112
¿Î ıÕÌ …Î ı√‰Î¥ ¿‰Î‹Î_
±Î‰Ì »ı. Á<÷ ÂËı‹Î◊Ì
±ı¿hÎ ◊÷Î Õˇıı…Î ’ÎHÎÌÌ
ÀˇÌÀ ¿Ìı ’ÎHÎÌÎı Ì-›<{

¿‰Î < _ ±Ï¤›Î Á<÷
‹’Î± ı ËÎ◊ ‘›<Ù » ı.
’ÎÕıÁÎÎ ±ÎızÎıÏ√¿ ±ı¿‹Îıı
ÀˇÌÀ ¿ı·<_ ’ÎHÎÌ ÁM·Î› ¿Ìı
’ÎÏ·¿Î ‰ÊıÛ ¿ÎıÕÎı wÏ’›ÎÌ
±Î‰¿ ¿ı » ı. Ë∞ÎÎ
±ÎızÎı√Ì¿ ±ı¿‹Îıı ÀˇÌÀ ¿ı·<_
’ÎHÎÌ ÁM·Î› ¿Ìı
’ÎÏ·¿Î‰Ê ı Û 365 ¿Î ıÕÌ
ı‰L›<_ …ıÀ ¿‰Î<_ M·ÎÌ√
‹’Î ƒÎÎ ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±ÎT›<_ »ı.
Ë‰ ı ’·ÁÎHÎÎÎ ±Î ızÎ ıÏ√¿
± ı¿‹Î ıı À ˇÌÀ ¿ı·<_ ’ÎHÎÌ
ÁM·Î› ¿‰Î ‹ÎÀı ⁄…ıÀ‹Î
112 ¿ÎıÕÌ ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰Ì
»ı.

±Îı@ÀÎıÌ ±‰ı∞‹Î_
√˛ÎLÀ ‹ı‚‰‰Î‹Î_ ÂÎÁ¿Îı
ÏWŒ‚ Ëı÷Î ‰ıÎ ⁄Îı…
‰K›Îı Ë˘‰ÎÎı ±ÎZÎı’

(’ ˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á ÷, ÷Î. 30 —
Á<÷ ‹ËÎ√’ÎÏ·¿Î ¿Ï‹Âı ‰Ê ˝
2023-24‹Î_ Õ ˇÎŒÀ ⁄… ıÀ …> ¿›˘˝ Ë÷˘
… ı‹Î_ ÂË ıÌ…˘ 307 ¿Î ıÕÎ ‰ ıÎ ı ‰‘ÎÎ ı
{Ÿ¿Î÷Î ¿Î ı _√˛ıÁÎ ’>‰Û ¿Î ı’Î ı ÛıÀ ±ı ’Ò‰ ˝

√ ’ ˛Î◊Ï‹¿ ÏÂZÎHÎ ÁÏ‹Ï÷Î ÁP›± ı
Ï‰Î ı‘ ¿›Î ı Û » ı. Á ÷ ‹ËÎ√’ÎÏ·¿Î ¶ÎÎ
…> ¿ı·ÎÔ Õ ˇÎŒÀ ⁄… ıÀ‹Î_ 307 ¿˘Õ˘
‰‘Î˘ {Ÿ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±Î‰÷Î ¿˘ Ó√˛ıÁ ¶ÎÎ Ï‰˘‘
¿Î›˘ » ı. … ı‹Î_ ¿Î ı _√˛ıÁÎ ¿Î ı’Î ı ÛıÀÔ ±Á·‹
ÁÎ›¿·‰Î·Î ±ı ’Ò‰ ˝ √ ’ ˛Î◊Ï‹¿
ÏÂZÎHÎ ÁÏ‹Ï÷Î ÁP› Á ıÂ Á ËÎÏ√›Î± ı
⁄… ıÀ …> ◊÷ÎÌ ÁÎ◊ı … ’Î ı÷ÎÌ ’ ˛Ï÷Ïø›Î
±Î’÷Î …HÎÎT›<_ Ë÷<_ ¿ ı Á<÷ ÂË ıÌ
’ ˛ΩÎ_ Ë¿¿-±Ï‘¿Î Á‹Î …¿Î÷ ’ ıÀ ı
‹‚Î √˛Î ı◊ ÁÎ◊ıÌ √˛ÎLÀ ÎF› Á¿Î

’ÎÁ ı◊Ì ‹ ı‚‰‰Î‹Î_ ÁÎ‰ ÏWŒ‚ ±ı
ÂÎÁ¿Î ı ‹Î·Î Ë ı » ı. … ıÎ ¿ÎHÎ ı ‰ ıÎ‹Î_
‰‘ÎÎ ı ¿‰Î‹Î_ ±ÎT›Î ı » ı … ı◊Ì ·Î ı¿Î ıÌ
ËÎ·÷ ¿ŒÎ ıÕÌ ◊Â ı ÷ ıÎ ı ±‹ ı Ï‰Î ı‘ ¿Ì± ı
»Ì± ı. Ï‰‘ÎÁ¤Î «>_ÀHÎÌ 2022‹Î_ Á<÷
ÂË ıÌ 12 Ï‰‘ÎÁ¤Î ⁄ıÃ¿Î ı ¤Î…’Î_
«HÎ ı ‘Î Á<÷Ì±Î ı ’ ± ıÎ_ µ’¿Î
’ ıÀ ı Á<÷ ‹ËÎ√’ÎÏ·¿Î ¶ÎÎ ‰ÊÛ
2023-24 Î_ ⁄… ıÀ‹Î_ w.300 ¿Î ıÕÎ ı
‰ ıÎ ı ‰‘ÎÎ ı {Ÿ¿ÎÂ ı … ıÎ ı Ï‰Î ı‘ ¿‰Î‹Î_
±Î‰Â ı.

ÂËıÌ…Îı µ’ ‰ıÎ ‰‘ÎÎ ·≥ ¿˘Ó√˛ıÁ ¶ÎÎ Ï‰˘‘ ¿Î›˘ 

’˘·ÌÁı wÏ’›Î
2.99 ·Î¬Î 29
‹˘⁄Î≥· Œ˘ ¿⁄…ı
¿›Î˝

Î…¿˘À,
√˘‘Î‹Î_ ˘Ó‘Î›ı·Î
⁄ı √Î˘ ¤ıÿ
µ¿ı·Î›˘

(’ ˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á ÷,
÷Î. 30 —  Á<÷◊Ì √ <…Î÷Î
±·√ ±·√ ÂË ıÎ ı‹Î_ …¥
¤ÌÕ‹Î_ … «>¿‰Ì ‹Î ı⁄Î¥·
«Î ı÷Î ‹>‚ {Î¬_ÕÎ ’Î_«
›<‰ÎÎ ıı ÁÎÎ ı·Ì ’Î ı·ÌÁ ı
ÁÌ‹ÎÕÎ Î¿Î « ı¿ ’Î ıVÀ ’◊Ì
{Õ’Ì ’ÎÕÌ ÷ ı‹Ì ’ÎÁ ı◊Ì

w.2.99 ·Î¬Î 29
‹Î ı⁄Î¥· ŒÎ ı ¿⁄… ı ¿Ì
Î…¿Î ıÀ ±ı √Î ı‘Î‹Î_
Î ı _‘Î› ı·Î ⁄ı √ <ÎÎ ı ¤ ıÿ
µ¿ ıS›Î ı Ë÷Î ı. ÁÎÎ ı·Ì ’Î ı·ÌÁ ı
’ ıÀ ˇÎ ı·Ÿ√ ÿÏ‹›Î ÁÎÎ ı·Ì
ÁÌ‹ÎÕÎ Î¿Î « ı¿ ’Î ıVÀ
¬Î÷ ı◊Ì Â_¿ÎV’ÿ ËÎ·÷‹Î_
’ÁÎ ◊÷Î_ ’Î_« T›„@÷±˘ı
±À¿Î‰Ì ÷ ı‹Ì ’Ò»’» ¿Ì
Ë÷Ì I›Îı ‹>‚ {Î¬_ÕÎ
ÁÎË ı⁄√ _…Î ‹ËÎÎ…’<Î
‰÷Ì ±ı Á<÷‹Î_ √Î ıÕÎÿÎ
±ÎÁ’ÎÁ ‹_Ïÿ ’ÎÁ ı
±Î ı‰Ï⁄˛… Ì« ı ’À ı·√
CÎ  _.29 hÎÌΩ ‹Î‚ ı
¤÷gÁ√ Î…’<÷Î ‹¿Î‹Î_
Ë ı÷Î ¿HÎ CÎÎ ıÁ ‹Ë_÷Î ı ,

±…›¿<‹Î µ‹ ıÂ ‹Ë_÷Î ı,
√Îˆ÷‹¿<‹Î  _ÿ·Î· √ÎˆÕ,
¿<_ÿ ‹Ë ıLƒ ›Îÿ‰ ±ı
Î…¿<‹Î Î ıÌ›Î µŒ ı Û
ÎÎ›HÎ ›Îÿ‰ Ë˘‰Î _
…HÎÎT›  _ Ë÷  _. ’˘·ÌÁ ı ÷ ı‹Î
ÁÎ‹ÎÌ ÷·ÎÂÌ · ı÷Î
÷ ı‹Î_◊Ì  w.2.99 ·Î¬Ì
‹kÎÎÎ 29 ‹Î ı⁄Î¥· ŒÎ ı
‹‚Ì ±ÎT›Î Ë÷Î. ’˘·ÌÁ ı ±Î
±_√ı ’ »’» ¿÷Î ÷ ı±˘± ı
Á_÷˘Ê¿Î¿ …‰Î⁄ ±ÎM›˘
Ë÷˘ … ı◊Ì ’˘·ÌÁ ÷ ı±˘Ì
‘’¿Õ ¿Ì ¿Õ¿ ’ »’»
¿÷Î ÷ ı‹HÎ ı Á<÷◊Ì
√ <…Î÷Î ±·√ ±·√
ÂË ıÎ ı ±‹ÿÎ‰Îÿ, ‹Ë ıÁÎHÎÎ,
Î…¿Î ıÀ, ’ÎÀHÎ …¥ı I›Î_

ÂÎ¿¤Î∞ ‹Î¿ ı ÛÀ ±ı ⁄Á
VÀ ıLÕ ’ ¤ÌÕ¤ÎÕ‰Î‚Ì
…B›Î± ı … «<¿‰Ì
‹Î ı⁄Î≥· ŒÎ ıÌ «Î ıÌ ¿›ÎÛÌ
¿⁄ >·Î÷ ¿Ì Ë÷Ì. {Õ’Î› ı·Î
’Î_« ’ˆ¿Ì ±…›¿<‹Î ‹Ë_÷Î ı
Ï‰v© ’Î_« ‰ÊÛ ±√Îµ
‰ÕÎ ıÿÎ ÂË ıÎ ‰Î’<Î
’Î ı·ÌÁ VÀ ıÂ‹Î_ …›Îı
Î…¿<‹Î Î ıÌ›Î µŒ ı Û
ÎÎ›HÎ ›Îÿ‰ Ï‰v© ⁄ı ‰ÊÛ
±√Îµ Á<÷Î Á·Î⁄÷’<Î
’Î ı·ÌÁ VÀ ıÂ‹Î_ ‹Î ı⁄Î¥·
«Î ıÌ ±ı ‹Î ı⁄Î¥· sÎ ı«Ÿ√Î
√ <Î Î ı _‘Î›Î » ı,÷ ı‹Ì
’<»’»Î ±Î‘Îı Î…¿Î ıÀ
±ı √Î ı‘Î‹Î_ Î ı _‘Î› ı·Î ⁄ı
√ <ÎÎ ı ¤ ıÿ µ¿ ı·Î›Î ı Ë÷Î ı.

ÁÎ˘·Ì ÁÌ‹ÎÕÎ Î¿Î «ı¿’˘VÔÀ ’ÎÁı◊Ì
«˘ÌÔÎ ‹˘⁄Î≥· ÁÎ◊ı ’Î_« ’¿ÕÎ›Î
√…Î÷Î ±·√ ±·√ ÂËı˘‹Î_ …¥ ¤ÌÕ‹Î_ … «¿‰Ì ‹˘⁄Î≥· «˘÷Î Ë˘‰ÎÌ ‹˘ÕÁ ±˘’ıLÕÌ

’˘·ÌÁı »
…<√ÎÌ±˘ı ’¿ÕÌ
wÏ’›Î 1.82
·Î¬Ì ‹÷Î
¿⁄…ı ¿Ì

(’˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á÷,
÷Î. 30 —  Î_ÿı ¿˘{‰ı Á¿˝·
’ÎÁ ı ŒÎÏ÷‹Î ıÏÁÕ ıLÁÌÎ
⁄ÌΩ ‹Î‚ ı «Î·÷Ì …<√Î
@·⁄ ’ ’˘·ÌÁı »Î’˘ ‹ÎÌ
» …<√ÎÌ±˘ı …<√Î ‹÷Î
_√ıËÎ◊ {Õ’Ì ’ÎÕuÎ Ë÷Î.

’˘·ÌÁı wÏ’›Î 1.82 ·Î¬Ì
‹÷Î ¿⁄…ı ¿Ì »ı. Î_ÿı
’˘·ÌÁı ⁄Î÷‹Ì ‹‚Ì Ë÷Ì ¿ı,
¿˘{‰ ı Á¿ ˝· ’ÎÁ ı ŒÎÏ÷‹Î
ıÏÁÕıLÁÌÔÎ ≈·ıÀ _. 204‹Î_
…<√Î @·⁄ «Î·Ì ËÌ »ı. ±Î
Ë¿Ì¿÷Î ±Î‘Îı ’˘·ÌÁ ı
»Î’˘ ‹Î›˘ Ô ˝ Ë÷˘ I›Îı
Œ· ıÀ‹Î_◊Ì ŒÎÏ÷‹Î
ıÏÁÕ ıLÁÌ‹Î_ Ë ı÷ÎÔ ı ±ÌÂ
…O⁄ÎÔ Œ|Î, ±ÕÎ…HÎ ’ÎÏÀ›Î
·Ÿ¿ ¿˘˝Ô‹Î_ Ëı÷˘ ±Ëı‹ÿ
{Ì‹ ‹ ı‹HÎÔ, ÂÎË’˘‹Î_
Ëı÷˘ ⁄ÁÌ µV‹Î ‹_ÁÌ,

Î_ÿı Œı… ±ı’ÎÀ˝‹ıLÀÔ‹Î_ Ëı÷Îı
‹¿Á ÿ ËÎw ‹ ı‹HÎ, µ
’ÎÀÌ›Î ÂÎ·Ì‹ÎÔ Á˘ÁÎ›ÀÌ‹Î_
Ë ı÷˘ ≥‹Î Ë⁄Ì⁄
‹ÎŒÎHÎÌ ±ı Ï·_⁄Î›÷
‹ÎwÏ÷ √‹Î_ Ëı÷˘ ›ÁŒ
µ‹ ±√‰Î Î‹Î
…<√ÎÌ±˘ …<√Î ‹÷Î
’¿ÕÎ¥ √›Î Ë÷Î.’˘·ÌÁ ı
Œ· ıÀ‹Î_◊Ì ˘¿Õ, «Î
‹Î ı⁄Î≥· ‰√ıı ‹‚Ì ¿<·
wÏ’›Î 1.82ÔÌ ‹÷Î ¿⁄…ı
¿Ì √˘ ˘Ó‘Ì ÷’ÎÁ ËÎ◊
‘Ì »ı.

Î_ÿı ŒÎÏ÷‹Î ıÏÁÕıLÁÌ‹Î_◊Ì …<√Î @·⁄ {Õ’Î¥

µ‘Î‹Î_ ’ÏHÎÌ÷Î ’ ’ÏÏ«÷
›‰¿ı ⁄‚ÎI¿Î √Ω›˘˝

À˘›·ıÀ ¿‰Î
√›ı·Ì ’ÏHÎÌ÷Îı
’¿ÕÌ ›‰¿ı ÿ<W¿‹˝
¿›*

±ı‹’Ì‹Î_Ô
’ÏHÎÌ÷Î±ı ŒÏ›Îÿ
˘Ó‘Î‰÷Î µ‘Î
’˘·ÌÁı Á’÷ ¿Î¥
(’˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á÷, ÷Î.
30 —  µ‘Î ’ ˛ ı‹√
Ï‰V÷Î‹Î_ ÁÎ◊ı Ëı÷Î ±ı¿
› ‰¿ ı l‹∞‰Ì ‹ÏË·Î˘
’Ì»˘ ¿Ì ⁄‚ÎI¿Î √Ω›Î˝
Ë˘‰ÎÌ ŒÏ›Îÿ ’˘·ÌÁ
‹◊¿‹Î_ ˘ Ó‘Î¥ » ı. ‹Ò‚
‹K›’˛ÿıÂÔÎ {Î_⁄±Î Ï…S·ÎÎ
‰÷Ì ±ı ËÎ· µ‘Î ’˛ı‹
√ ⁄Ì±ÎÁÌ ¬Î÷ ı
’ÏHÎÌ÷Î ’˘÷ÎÎ ’Ï÷ ±ı
⁄ÌΩ T›„@÷ ÁÎ◊ı Ëı÷Ì Ë÷Ì
÷ ı ÿÏ‹›Î ± ı‹’ÌÎÔ
{Î_⁄±Î Ï…S·ÎÎ

Î›’ Ì›ÎÔÎ Á˘ÕÌÔ√Î‹Î
‰÷Ì ¤Ì·Î ‹Î∞ ‰ÁÌ›Î
’HÎ ÷ı‹Ì ÁÎ◊ı Ëı÷˘ Ë÷˘
±ı ÷ÎÌ¬ 24Ô‹Ì
ΩL›±ÎÌÎ ˘… ’ÏHÎÌ÷Î
Á‰ÎÎ Á‹›ı CÎı◊Ì ÿ> {ÎÕÌ
{Î_¬‹Î_ À˘›·ıÀ ¿‰Î ‹ÎÀı
√¥ Ë÷ÌÔ ±ı I›Î_◊Ì ’÷
ŒÌ ËÌ Ë÷Ì I›Îı ¤Ì·Î±ı
÷ ıı ’¿ÕÌ ⁄‚…⁄Ì’Ò‰ ˝¿
⁄‚ÎI¿Î √ΩÌ ÎÁÌ »ÒÀ›˘
Ë÷˘. I›Î⁄Îÿ ’ÏHÎÌ÷Î
’˘÷ÎÎ ‰÷ √›Î ⁄Îÿ
±ı‹’ÌÎ Î›’Ì›Î ’˘·ÌÁ
VÀ ıÂ‹Î_ ŒÏ›Îÿ ˘ Ó‘Î‰Ì
Ë÷Ì. Ωı¿ı, ⁄‚ÎI¿Î µ‘Î
’˘·ÌÁÎ Ëÿ‹Î_ ⁄L›Î
Ë˘‰Î◊Ì {Ì˘  _⁄
⁄‚ÎI¿ÎÌ ŒÏ›Îÿ ÿÎ¬·
¿Ì µ‘Î ’˘·ÌÁı ‹˘¿·Ì
±Î’Ì Ë÷Ì. ’˘·ÌÁ ı
’ÏHÎÌ÷ÎÌ ŒÏ›ÎÿÎ ±Î‘Îı
√˘ ˘Ó‘Ì ÷’ÎÁ ËÎ◊ ‘Ì »ı.

Ÿ√ ˘Õ …Â ‹Î¿ı˝ÀÎ ‰ı’ÎÌ
ÁÎ◊ı wÏ’›Î 3.29 ·Î¬Ì Ã√Î¥
Ï’÷Î ±ı ⁄ı ’hÎ
ÿ·Î· ÁÎ◊ı ‹‚Ì
¿Î’Õ˘ ‹Î·
¬ÌzÎ ⁄Îÿ ’ˆÁÎ
«¿T›Î ËŸ
(’̨Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á÷, ÷Î. 30
—  Ÿ√  ı̆Õ …Á ‹Î¿ı̋À‹Î_ ¿Î’ÕÌ
ÿ<¿Î ‘Î‰÷Î ±ı¿ ‰ı’ÎÌ ÁÎ◊ı
Ï’÷Î ÷◊Î ⁄ı ’hÎ ÿ·Î· ÁÎ◊ı
‹‚Ìı wÏ’›Î 3.29 ·Î¬Ì
Ã√Î¥ ±Î«Ì Ë˘‰ÎÌ ŒÏ›Îÿ
’˘·ÌÁ ‹◊¿‹Î_  Ó̆‘Î¥ »ı. ‰ıÕ ˘Õ
ÏÁ_√HÎ’˘ «Î V÷Î ’ÎÁı U›Î‹
Á˘ÁÎ›ÀÌÔ‹Î_ Ë ı÷Î ÁÌ·¤Î¥
¤Ì¬Î¤Î¥ ⁄· Ÿ√ ˘Õ …Á

‹Î¿ı̋À‹Î_ lÌ √˘’ÌÎ◊∞ À̌ıÕÁ̋ ±ı
lÌ √˘’ÌÎ◊∞ ≥LÕVÀ̌Ì{ Î‹◊Ì
¿Î’Õ˘ ‘_‘˘ ¿ı »ı. ⁄ı ‰Ê̋ ’Ëı·Î
’Î· ±ÎÀÌ±˘ ˘Õ ÏÁK‘Î_«·
±ı‰ıL›Ô‹Î_ Ëı÷Î ±ı Ÿ√ ˘Õ
±ÏË_÷ ‹Î¿ ı ˝À‹Î_ ± ıÁ.∞.
Ïø± ıÂ Î‹◊Ì ‘_‘Î ¿÷Î
±Q≤÷¤Î¥ √Î_‘Ì ±ı ÷ı˘ ’hÎ
¿<‹Î √Î_‘Ì ±ı ∞÷ √Î_‘Ì±ı
CÎU›Î‹¤Î¥ ÏhÎ‰ ıÿÌ Î‹Î
ÿ·Î· ÁÎ◊ı ‹‚Ì ÁÌ·¤Î¥˘
Á_’¿̋ ¿›˘̋ Ë÷˘. Á‹›Á ’̂ÁÎ
«¿‰Ì ÿı‰ÎÌ ⁄Î›‘Ì ±Î’Ì ±Î
«Îı› …HÎÎ±ı 18-3-2020 ◊Ì
1-1-2021 Á‘Ì wÏ’›Î 3.29
·Î¬◊Ì ‰‘˘ µ‘ÎÔ ¿Î’Õ˘ ‹Î·
¬Ìz˘ Ë÷˘ 

ΩËı Á>«Î 
±Î ÁÎ‹ÎL› …÷ÎÌ Á>«Î ‹ÎÀı »ı ¿ı Î…¿Ì› ’ZÎ
"ÁÎ◊ ÁË¿Î Ï‰¿ÎÁ ’ÎÀa" Î Î‹◊Ì Îı_‘Î›ı· »ı.
’ZÎ<_ ¿Î›ÎÛ·› 483, ‘ÎÎ’< ÎıÕ, ÿı‰ ⁄ÎÌ›Îÿ-
7, ÿı‰√œ, ⁄ÎÌ›Î-389380, ÿÎËÎıÿ, ÷Î. ÿı‰√œ
ÂËı, Ï…S·Îı-ÿÎËÎıÿ, √<…Î÷. ±Î ’ZÎı ·Îı¿ÎıÎ
’˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘I‰ ±Ï‘Ï›‹, 1951Ì ¿·‹ 29A ËıÃ‚
Î…¿Ì› ’ZÎ ÷Ì¿ı ÷ıÌ Îı_‘HÎÌ ‹ÎÀı ¤Î÷Î «>_ÀHÎÌ
’_«, ‰Ì ÏÿSËÌı ±∞ Á⁄Ï‹À ¿Ì »ı - ’ZÎÎ
’ÿÎÏ‘¿ÎÌ±Î ıÎ Î‹/ÁÎ‹<_ Ì« ı ‹<…⁄ » ı:
’˛‹<¬ : ’ÎÁÎ›Î ‰·gÁË S/o ‹<·Î¤Î¥ R/o
483-B, ‘ÎÎ’< ÎıÕ, Õı, ⁄ÎÏ›Î-7 ÿı‰√œ ⁄ÎÏ›Î-
389380, ÷Î. ÿı‰√œ ⁄ÎÏ›Î Ï….-ÿÎËÎıÿ 
…· ÁıøıÀÌ: ¤>Ï›Î Â¿Î¤Î¥ S/o ¿<¿Î¤Î¥
R/o 60, ¿Î¿Õ¬Ì·Î, ÷Î. ·Ì‹¬ ıÕÎ Ï…S·Î ı,
’_«‹ËÎ·-389140 
¬Ω«Ì : ⁄ÎÏ›Î ÁŸ√ S/o Ïÿ’gÁË R/o
305, VÀ ıÂ-⁄Î ı‰ÎÎ Œ{Ì›<±Î {<-1, Î·<-
389382, ÷Î.‘Î’<, Ï…S·Îı.ÿÎËÎıÿ …Îı ¿Îı¥ı
"ÁÎ◊ ÁË¿Î Ï‰¿ÎÁ ’ÎÀa" Ì Îı_‘HÎÌ ÁÎ‹ı ‰Î_‘Îı
ËÎı› ÷Îı Ï‰¿ÎÁ ’ZÎ ÷ı±Îı ±Î ÎıÏÀÁÎ ’˛¿ÎÂÎ 30
Ïÿ‰ÁÌ ±_ÿ ÁÏ«‰ (Î…¿Ì› ’ZÎ), ¤Î÷Î «>_ÀHÎÌ
’_«, Ï‰Û« Áÿ, ±ÂÎı¿Î ÎıÕ, ‰Ì ÏÿSËÌ-
110001ı ÷ıÎ ¿ÎHÎÎı ÁÎ◊ı ÷ı‹Îı ‰Î_‘Îı ‹Îı¿·Ì
Â¿ı »ı.

«˘¿ ⁄Ω Ï‰ËÎ Á˘ÁÎ›ÀÌ ’ÎÁ ı T≤©Î˘ ±»˘Õ˘ ÷ À ˚›˘
(’ ˛Ï÷ÏÏ‘ ¶ÎÎ), Á ÷, ÷Î. 30 —  «˘¿ ⁄Ω
’˘·ÌÁÔÌ Î¿Î‹ ’ ıÀ ˇ˘·Ÿ√ı ¿ÎHÎ ı ÷V¿˘ Ã_ÕÌÎ
«‹¿ÎÎ ‰E« ı ±Î÷_¿ ‹«Î‰Ì èÎÎ » ı. ¿÷Î√Î‹Ô
‹ ı≥ ˘Õ ¬Î÷ ı ±Î‰ ı·Ì F›˘Ï÷ ¿˘QM· ı@Á‹Î_
± ı¿ÁÎ◊ı 3 ÿ<¿Î˘Î ÷Î‚Î ÷˘ÕÌ ÷V¿˘ wÏ’›Î
3.40 ·Î¬Ì ‹÷Î «˘Ì ¿Ì ¤Î√Ì »ÒÀ›Î Ë÷Î.
¿˘{‰ ı ˘Õ ‹Î‘‰ ¿<_… ˘ ËÎµÁ‹Î_ Ë ı÷Î
›˘√ıÂ¤Î¥ {‰ ı¤Î¥ ¿ ı‰ÏÕ›Î, ¿÷Î√Î‹ ‹ ı≥
˘Õ ’Ì’SÁ «Î V÷Î ’ÎÁ ı ±Î‰ ı·Ì F›˘Ï÷
¿˘QM· ı@Á‹Î_ ‰HÎa ÁÌ ± ıLÕ Œ˘’Ì ¬Î÷Î‹Î_
Ç¿·Î¿Î ÷Ì¿ ı ˘¿Ì ¿Ì ’Ï‰Î _ √…Î
«·Î‰ ı » ı. ÷Î. 29‹Ì ΩL› ±ÎÌÎ ˘… ÷V¿˘
F›˘Ï÷ ¿˘QM· ı@Á‹Î_ hÎÎÀ@›Î Ë÷Î. ÷V¿˘± ı

ËÌÎÎ ¿Î¬ÎÎı ÀÎ√ı˝À ¿Ì √˛Ì· _ ÷Î‚  _ ÷˘ÕÌ
±_ÿ ’ ˛‰ ıÂ ¿›˘˝ Ë÷˘ ±ı À ı⁄·Î ¬ÎÎ‹Î_◊Ì
wÏ’›Î 3 ·Î¬Î ËÌÎ «˘Ì ·Ì‘Î Ë÷Î. I›Î⁄Îÿ
hÎÌΩ ‹Î‚ ı ±Î‰ ı·Ì ±ıÌ⁄ıÌ ±ZÎ Õ ıLÀ·
Ë˘„V’À· _ ÷Î‚  _ ÷˘ÕÌ I›Î_◊Ì ˘¿ÕÎ wÏ’›Î 25
ËΩ ±ı ⁄ÌΩ ‹Î‚ ’ ±Î‰ ı·Ì ∞÷ ı¤Î¥Ì
·Ì‰ Ë˘·ÌÕ ı À ˇÎ‰ ıSÁÌ ±˘ÏŒÁ‹Î_◊Ì ˘¿ÕÎ wÏ’›Î
15 ËΩ «˘Ì ¤Î√Ì √›Î Ë÷Î. ±Î ÷V¿˘
wÏ’›Î 3.40 ·Î¬Ì ‹÷ÎÌ «˘Ì ¿Ì Ë÷Ì. ±Î
⁄Î‰ Á_ÿ¤ ı ˝ ⁄ÌΩ Ïÿ‰Á ı ΩHÎ ◊÷Î_
›˘√ıÂ¤Î¥± ı Ô «˘¿⁄Ω ’˘·ÌÁ‹Î_ ŒÏ›Îÿ
˘ Ó‘Î‰Ì Ë÷Ì. ’˘·ÌÁ ı √˘ ˘ Ó‘Ì ÷’ÎÁ ËÎ◊ ‘Ì
» ı.

MEHSANA




